

## City of Malden

Malden City Hall 215 Pleasant Street Malden, MA 02148

# Meeting Agenda - Final Finance Committee

Councillor McDonald, Chair Councillor Condon, Vice-Chair Councillor Colon-Hayes Councillor Spadafora Councillor Taylor Councillor Winslow

Tuesday, December 10, 2024

5:30 PM

City Hall, Room #105 215 Pleasant Street

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/j/99305381968? pwd=5LzbQBoty5LVTpIPrionk7dpjv07Mf.1

Passcode: 386593 Or One tap mobile:

- +16465189805,,99305381968#,,,,\*386593# US (New York)
- +19294362866,,99305381968#,,,,\*386593# US (New York)

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

- +1 646 518 9805 US (New York)
- +1 929 436 2866 US (New York)

Webinar ID: 993 0538 1968

Passcode: 386593

International numbers available: https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/u/asdWj55Zi

#### Roll Call

#### Minutes to be Approved

#### **Business**

#### **Other Business**

#### **Tabled Papers**

425-24 Order: That the City of Malden accept the provisions of M.G.L.c. 200A s. 9A, relative

to disposition of abandoned funds by city or town; notice of period during which

funds may be claimed; city treasurer authorized to hear claims; appeal;

disbursement

<u>Sponsors:</u> Carey McDonald

427-24 Order: That the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000) is appropriated

from available general fund free cash for the restoration of the Salemwood School

Plaza.

**Sponsors:** Carey McDonald

Attachments: Free Cash Appropriation Memorandum Nov 26, 2024

438-24 Minutes of October 29, 2024 to be approved.

### **Adjournment**